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SCHEDULE I-continued 

LICENCES GRANTED-Continued 

Name of Licensee 

Haddow, David Joseph Vernon 
Hopkins Engineering Services (Colin Bruce and Patricia May Hopkins, trading as) 

J. Moreland Engineering Ltd. 

Keen Print (Clark, John and Margaret, trading as) 
Kumeu Hire and Mower Services Ltd. 

Mount Cook Freightlines Ltd. 
Mount Hutt Machinery (Wilson, David Winston, trading as) 
Nicholas, Peter George 
Nickless and Holcroft Engineers (Nickless, Colin Victor Douglas and Holcroft, John David, 

trading as) 

Tirol Fleececraft Ltd. 

Victoria Personalised Products 

W. A. McLean (William Alexander McLean) 
William Keith Finnerty .• 

SCHEDULE II 
LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Name of Licensee 

Emslie Consolidated Industries Ltd. 

Glen Gas Station (Little, W. Ltd. trading as) 

Hawera Repair Centre (Tecofsky, Reginald Clifford and Rosaline Margaret, trading as) 
Husky Leathercrafts (Hesketh, Maureen Beverley, trading as) 

Lamson Engineering Co. (N.Z.) Ltd ... 

Speedlite Sulkies (Pruden, Maurice Leslie and Pruden, Graham John, trading as) 
Szerszunowicz Jan-Josef 

Upper Hutt Tyre Services Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of November 1981. 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

23/9/81 
1/9/81 

1/9/81 

1/8/81 
1/9/81 

1/10/81 
1/9/81 
1/8/81 
1/9/81 

1/10/81 

1/9/81 

8/9/81 
1/7/81 

No. 137 

Port Holding 
Place at Which Record of 

Business is Sales Tax 
Carried On Return 

Opua WR 
Waitoa HN 

Auckland AK 

Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 

Timaru PN 
Methven CH 
Christchurch CH 
Nelson NN 

Lower Hutt WN 

Wellington WN 

Kennington IN 
Picton BM 

Licence Place at Which 
Cancelled Business was 

From Carried On 

31/8/81 Dunedin 

15/6/81 Dunedin 

31/8/81 Hawera 
1/9/81 Hastings 

1/9/81 Christchurch 
Mount Wellington 
Wellington 

30/9/81 Cambridge 
28/8/81 Auckland 

1/4/81 Upper Hutt 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PURsUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
Brierley Investments Ltd. Brierley Investments Ltd., to acquire up to 49 percent of the issued 

share capital in Printing and Packaging Corporation Ltd. 
22 October 1981 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1981. 
A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


