## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## LICENCES GRANTED-continued

<ul> <li>A substantial sector in the sector and se Sector and sector sector and sect</li></ul>	Name of Lice	ensee					Licence Operative From	Place at Whie Business is Carried On	ch	ort Holding Record of Sales Tax Return
Haddow, David Joseph Vernon Hopkins Engineering Services (C	olin Bruce and	Patricia Ma	y Hopkin	 Is, trading	 (as)	••	23/9/81 1/9/81	Opua Waitoa	•	WR HN
J. Moreland Engineering Ltd.	•••	• •	••	••	••	••	1/9/81	Auckland	•	AK
Keen Print (Clark, John and Mar			••	••	••	••	1/8/81	Auckland	•	A T7
Kumeu Hire and Mower Services	Lta.	••	••	••	••	••	1/9/81	Auckland	•	AK
Mount Cook Freightlines Ltd.	•• ••	••	••	•••	••	••	1/10/81	Timaru	•	
Mount Hutt Machinery (Wilson,	David Winston	n, trading as	)	••	••	••	1/9/81	Methven	•	
Nicholas, Peter George	•• ••		••	••	••	••	1/8/81	Christchurch	•	
Nickless and Holcroft Engineers trading as)	(Nickless, Coli	in Victor D	ouglas an	d Holcro	ft, John I	David,	1/9/81	Nelson	•	NN
Tirol Fleececraft Ltd	•• ••	••	••	••	••	••	1/10/81	Lower Hutt	•	. WN
Victoria Personalised Products	•• ••	• •	••	••	••	••	1/9/81	Wellington	• •	WN
W. A. McLean (William Alexan	der McLean)	••	••	••	••		8/9/81	Kennington	•	IN
William Keith Finnerty	•• ••	••	••		••	••	1/7/81	Picton	•	BM

SCHEDULE II

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED

LICENCES SURRENDERED OK REVOKED										
Name of Licensee									Place at Which Business was Carried On	
Emslie Consolidated Industries Ltd.	<b>é</b> •	••	••	••	••	••	••	31/8/81	Dunedin	
Glen Gas Station (Little, W. Ltd. tra	ding as)	••	•••	••		é •	••	15/6/81	Dunedin	
Hawera Repair Centre (Tecofsky, Re Husky Leathercrafts (Hesketh, Maur				rgaret, tra 	ding as) 	••	••	<b>3</b> 1/8/81 1/9/81	Hawera Hastings	
Lamson Engineering Co. (N.Z.) Ltd.	•••••	••	••			••	••	1/9/81	Christchurch Mount Wellington Wellington	
Speedlite Sulkies (Pruden, Maurice L	eslie and Prud	en, Graha	am John,	trading as	s)	••	••	30/9/81	Cambridge	
Szerszunowicz Jan-Josef		••	••	••	••	••	••	28/8/81	Auckland	
Upper Hutt Tyre Services Ltd.	•••••		••		••	••	••	1/4/81	Upper Hutt	

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of November 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

Brierley Investments Ltd. .. Brierley Investments Ltd., to acquire up to 49 percent of the issued

Date of Consent 22 October 1981

• •

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1981.

..

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.

Proposal

share capital in Printing and Packaging Corporation Ltd.